504329857 04/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4376543

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD W. SMITH	01/18/2016
BRENT W. TODD	01/18/2016
R. RANDALL FRISK	01/19/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PARISH MANUFACTURING, INC.
Street Address:	7430 NEW AUGUSTA ROAD
City:	INDIANAPOLIS
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46268

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15000463

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127758000

Email: mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com

MCANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY LTD. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 500 W. MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: 34TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	61489US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID Z. PETTY
SIGNATURE:	/David Z. Petty/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=61489US01_Inventors_to_Parish_ASN#page1.tif source=61489US01_Inventors_to_Parish_ASN#page2.tif source=61489US01 Inventors to Parish ASN#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 042078 FRAME: 0134 504329857

source=61489US01_Inventors_to_Parish_ASN#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 042078 FRAME: 0135

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Richard W. Smith of 542 Nuthatch Drive, Zionsville, Indiana 46077, Brent W. Todd of 609 Merrimac Drive, Westfield, Indiana 46074 and R. Randall Frisk of 10817 Brigantine Drive, Indianapolis, Indiana 46256, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made a new and useful invention entitled BEVERAGE DISPENSING SYSTEM WITH DISPOSABLE LINER AND FAUCET, for which Assignors have made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Parish Manufacturing, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Indiana having a principal place of business at 7430 New Augusta Road, Indianapolis, Indiana 46268-2291, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described or claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including utility and design applications, divisions and continuations, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives. Assignors agree to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 181 ha	y of Tanang	2016.
	Richard W. Smit	th
STATE OF INDIANA) SS:		
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said above-named Assignor, to me personally know my presence and acknowledged the execution t the uses and purposes therein set forth and expr	n, and who executed the hereof as his free and vo	foregoing Assignment in
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public Printed:	ARIS H
	Resident of	County
G. R. PARISH, JR. Notary Public, State of Indiana Boons County My Commescion Expires March 31, 2017	•	· .

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 18th day	of CMUCRY 2016.
	Brent W. Todd
STATE OF LYXICIVA) COUNTY OF ROOM SS:	r
COUNTY OF 1800/2)	
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said above-named Assignor, to me personally known my presence and acknowledged the execution the the uses and purposes therein set forth and expression	, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in the tereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public Printed: CRASIL
	Resident of County
G. R. PARISH, JR. Notary Public, State of Indiana Booine County My Countripalon Expires March 31, 2017	

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 19th day of	January, 2016.
	R. Randall Frisk
	R. Randall Frisk
STATE OF <u>Indiana</u>)	

STATE OF <u>Indiana</u>) SS:
COUNTY OF <u>Marion</u>)

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

My Commission Expires:

5-4-23 grants

Notary Publik

Printed: Joyce C. Eden

Resident of Marion County